From: 216-566-9711 To: 1 703 306 5995 Page: 2/5 Date: 3/21/2005 12:04:31 PM

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Interaxia AG 12/10/2004	Name: Interaxia Digital Storage Materials AG					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes						
3. Nature of conveyance:	6300 Zug Switzerland					
Assignment	5 W N20 Hand					
Security Agreement Change of N Response to Notice of Non-Recordation Other Document ID NO:: 700155947, corrects of execution date.	1.					
Execution Date: December 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,743,494					
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: David E. Spaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LL	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:_4080 Eric Street	8. Deposit account number:					
	18-0160					
City: Willoughby State: Ohio Zip: 44094	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
David E. Spaw	March 21, 200					
Name of Person Signing	Signatúre Date					
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L5					

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0026 From: 216-566-9711

To: 1 703 306 5995

Page: 5/5

Date: 3/21/2005 12:04:32 PM

P1672 US

ÜBERTRAGUNGSVERTRAG

ASSIGNMENT

Der/die Inhaber/in

The Owner/s (hereinafter referred to as Assignor/s)

Interaxia AG Chamerstrasse 50 CH-6300 Zug Switzerland

der

of the

US-Patent No. 6,743,494

überträgt/übertragen hiermit dasselbe mit allen Prioritätsrechten und allen anderen Rechten an den/die Erwerber: hereby assigns and transfers the said patent including all priority rights and all other rights to the **Assignee/s**:

Interaxia Digital Storage Materials AG

Chamerstrasse 50 CH-6300 Zug Switzerland

Unterschrift des/der Inhaber / Signature of the Assignor/s:

Ort und Datum/

Place and date:

Cham, December 10, 2004

Cham, December 10, 2004

Unterschrift(en)/ Signature(s):

-

K. Nicklaus

Position(en / s):

Name(n / s):

President

STO.

CTO

M. Stenzel

Unterschrift des/der Erwerber / Signature of the Assignee/s:

Ort und Datum/

Place and date:

Cham, December 10, 2004

Cham, December 10, 2004

Unterschrift(en)/ Signature(s):

سز(Name(n / s)

A. Kütükcüoglu

Position(en / s):

CEO

L. Zahno

CFC

PATENT REEL: 015931 FRAME: 0027